443,009,801.14), to the Legal Reserve, pursuant to paragraphs 1 and 2 of Section 193 of the Brazilian Corporations Law;

5. one hundred and eighteen million, nine hundred and fifty-nine thousand, five hundred and fifty Brazilian reais and ninety
cents (BRL 118,959,550.90) to the Tax Incentives Reserve, pursuant to Section 195-A of the Brazilian Corporations Law;

6. one billion and five hundred million Brazilian reais (BRL 1,500,000,000.00) to the distribution of proceeds, corresponding to
the amount declared and paid in the form of interest on equity in advance on account of the net profit for the fiscal year as calculated
in the Company’s quarterly balance sheet dated September 30, 2023, as approved at the Board of Directors’ Meeting held on

[...]

Article 5 – The Company’s share capital, fully subscribed and paid-in, amounts to nineteen billion, two hundred sixtynine
million, two hundred eighty-one thousand, four hundred twenty-four reais and sixty-three cents (BRL 19,269,281,424.63), divided
into one billion, three hundred and four million, one hundred seventeen thousand, six hundred and fifteen (1,304,117,615) common
shares, all registered, bookentry and without par value.

1. To approve, by majority vote, with 1,030,844,583 votes in favor, 9,705 votes against, and 5,597 abstentions, the
consolidation of the Bylaws of the Company, in order to reflect the amendment of its Article 5, which was the subject of the

[...]

Article 5 – The Company’s share capital, fully subscribed and paid up, is nineteen billion, two hundred and sixty-nine million,
two hundred and eighty-one thousand, four hundred and twenty-four reais and sixty-three cents (BRL 19,269,281,424.63) divided
into one billion, three hundred and four million, one hundred and seventeen thousand, six hundred and fifteen (1,304,117,615)
common shares, all registered, book entry and with no par value.

§ One – The registered capital may be increased without any change in the Bylaws, by decision of the Board of Directors, up to
the limit of seven hundred and eighty million, one

hundred and nineteen, seven hundred and twelve (780,119,712) ordinary shares, all exclusively book-entry type.

[...]

§ Three – The acquisition price of each share issued by the Company in the OPA will be the highest of the following values:

1. Economic Value to be determined in a valuation report drafted pursuant to § Thirteen and § Fifteen of this article, in
compliance with applicable legal and regulatory rules (“Economic Value”); and

1. one hundred and forty-five percent (145%) of the highest unit quotation of shares issued by the Company on any stock
exchange in which the Company’s shares are traded, during the period of twenty-four (24) months prior to the OPA, duly updated by
the reference rate of monetary adjustment of the Special Settlement and Custody System – SELIC (or the index that replaces it) up to